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Mashau, Phindile P.

From: Mashau, Phindile P.
Sent: Thursday, 10 December 2020 18:08
To: Mashau, Phindile P.
Cc: Smith, Catherine
Subject: 6/3/3/6/7/1/B4/22/1412/19 - Basic Assessment Process for the Proposed

Kayamandi Northern Extension Water Supply Pump Station, Pipelines and a
Reservoir, Western Cape

Attachments: Notification Letter - BAR Review 2020-12-10.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient Delivery Read

Mashau, Phindile P. Delivered: 2020/12/10 18:08

Smith, Catherine Delivered: 2020/12/10 18:08 Read: 2020/12/11 07:47

deon.louw@stellenbosch.gov.za

tabiso.mfeya@stellenbosch.gov.za

mduduzi.nhleko@stellenbosch.gov.za

Schalk.VanderMerwe@stellenbosch.gov.za

hvschlicht@capewinelands.gov.za

execmayor@capewinelands.gov.za

mayor@bolanddm.co.za

mike@capewinelands.gov.za

kobusdp@capewinelands.gov.za

mayor@stellenbosch.gov.za

nyaniso.jindela@stellenbosch.gov.za

Mvuselelo.Mpotololo@stellenbosch.gov.za

Johru.Robyn@stellenbosch.gov.za

Johannie.Serdyn@stellenbosch.gov.za

Nokuthula.Gugushe@stellenbosch.gov.za

faith.bangani-menziwa@stellenbosch.gov.za

phelisa.sitshoti@stellenbosch.gov.za

nosibulele.sinkinya@stellenbosch.gov.za

marius@snyman.com

info@papegaaiberg.org

Janetta.Giliomee@stellenbosch.gov.za

Ward.Administrator12@stellenbosch.gov.za

whip@stellenbosch.gov.za

saliem.haider@stellenbosch.gov.za

Barbara-Ann.Henning@stellenbosch.gov.za

shaun.swanepoel@eskom.co.za

dreyerw@dws.gov.za

Ngobenit@dws.gov.za

rsmart@capenature.co.za

Elsenburg@elsenburg.com

corvdw@elsenburg.com



2

Recipient Delivery Read

Juwairiah.Dreyer@drdlr.gov.za

HOD@elsenburg.com

andrer@elsenburg.com

ecohead@westerncape.gov.za

crystal.lebron@westerncape.gov.za

HOD.DSD@westerncape.gov.za

Annemie.vanReenen@westerncape.gov.za

Hod.Comsafe@westerncape.gov.za

Douw.Steyn@westerncape.gov.za

lukas@bs-inc.co.za

eg@gnec.co.za

pieter@similan.co.za

jurgens.erasmus@dfafrica.co.za

StefanG@openserve.co.za

secretary@stellenboschratepayers.org

info@stellenboschratepayers.co.za

ecomaties@gmail.com

hanneline.smit-robinson@birdlife.org.za

infostlandbo@mweb.co.za

bertahayes@mweb.co.za

info@stellenboschinterestgroup.org

deon@annabasson.co.za

Dear Stakeholder,

Kindly be informed that Stellenbosch Local Municipality is applying for environmental

authorisation (EA) from the Competent Authority, Western Cape Department of

Environmental Affairs and Development Planning (DEA&DP) for the proposed Kayamandi

Northern Extension Project: Water Supply Pump Stations, Pipelines and a 10 Mℓ Reservoir,

Western Cape.

AECOM SA (Pty) Ltd (AECOM) has been appointed as the Independent Environmental

Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to prepare the required Basic Assessment (BA) Report in

support of an EA in terms of the National Environmental Management Act (No. 107 of 1998),

as amended (NEMA).

This e-mail thus serves to notify you of the proposed application for environmental

authorisation for the above-mentioned proposed project, and of the 30-day public

participation period (10 December 2020 to 01 February 2021), which is intended to provide

Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) the opportunity to register to receive further

information as the process progresses, and to provide any upfront comments to AECOM.
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Please refer to the attached Notification Letter to obtain further details the Draft BA Report

for public review.

Should you wish to access a summary on the proposed Project kindly refer to the link

contained within the attached Notification Letter.

Kind regards,

Phindile Mashau, Cert.Sci.Nat, IAIA SA
Environmental Scientist,
Environmental Management and Permitting, EMIA
D +27-12-421-3894
Phindile.Mashau@aecom.com

AECOM
263A West Avenue
Centurion
Gauteng, South Africa
T +27-12-421-3500
aecom.com
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